

## Town of Thornton • 16 Merrill Access Road • Thornton NH, 03285 • 603.726.8168

## PART-TIME SEASONAL PLOWING POSITION

The Town of Thornton is seeking candidates for experienced Part Time Seasonal Plowing with the Town of Thornton Highway Department.

This position has an hourly rate of \$35 per hour. This position is part time and not eligible for benefits.

Please contact the Road Agent with questions and further details.

An application is available on the Town of Thornton website at <a href="www.townofthornton.org">www.townofthornton.org</a> or at Town Hall.

Please submit your completed application to:
Town of Thornton - Plowing
Attn: Town Administrator
16 Merrill Access Road
Thornton, NH 03285

Please submit your application as soon as possible. The position will stay open until filled.

The Town of Thornton is an equal opportunity employer.